>

Jason Gibbons
Robbie Segrest
Erik Hansen

Yuri Magalhaes

o A W N =

Hunter Randles

o
)
=
=z
>

Justin Zuvich
Bradley Toms
Monti Sorem
Hugh Winkel
Kody White
Calvin Dalgetty
Dave Uth

Hunter Norton

© o N o 0 b~ W N =

Garret Conner

OPE

=
ve)

Raphael Balachsan
Spencer Grassi
Scott McClain

Kevin Butts

1
2
3
4
5 Riley Hein
6 Icaro Magalhaes
7 Collin Susott
8 Sean Pollard
9 Landon Biewald

10 Preston Keller

1 Kel Postel
2 Walker Mattlin
3 Cody Vollema
4

David Wanzer

Start

o O o o o

o O O o o o o o o

o O O o o o o o

Test
#1

720
694
778
749
612

700
704
786
744
734
832
784
778
913

810
809
881
835
825
1229
923

Test
#2

1360
1270
1401
1400
1252

1275
1368
1401
1387
1336
1442
1439
1452
1579

1468
1455
1523
1489
1454
1837
1697

Transition
#1

o O o o

1200

Test
#3

623
613
638
638
565

574
611
638
642
609
699
681
654

625
678
730
676
681
884

LONG COURSE

Transition Transition

#2

o o o o o

300

#3

o O o o o

o O O o o

Test
#4

566
775
807
746
1980

713
753
778
802
2340

754
903
1157
925
1798

Test
#5

1377
1341
1425
1377

1350
1387
1418
1447

1534
1464
1752
1559

Transition
#4

60

1080
480

Test
#6

636
627
674
634

632
666
716
718

734
705
790

Transition
#5 Finish

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total
Score

5282
5320
5723
13344
DNF

5244
5549
5737
5740
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Award

Gold
Gold
Gold

Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold

Gold
Gold

Bronze



5 Jubal Brown 0 823 1461 0 672 0 0 807 1422 0 661 0 0 5846 Gold
6 Justin Medeiros 0 800 1459 0 662 0 0 1006 1475 0 685 0 0 6087 Silver
7 Francis Worczak 0 792 1424 0 646 0 0 817 1507 180 725 450 0 6541 Silver
8 Taylor Peterson 0 847 1520 0 703 0 0 870 1634 0 745 - - DNF
9 Sean Goss 0 1121 1762 1080 919 1320 3000 1674 2329 3720 - - - DNF

10 James Hensley 0 941 1419 0 - - - - - - - - - DNF

11 Lincoln Hollis - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNS

12 Tully Smith - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNS
1 Daniel Gonzalez 0 875 1465 180 683 60 0 890 1617 120 765 180 0 6835 Gold
2 Nathan Reiss 0 768 1398 0 659 0 0 1273 1622 240 1398 0 0 7358 Gold
3 Richard Edwards 0 914 1609 480 697 240 60 1027 1615 0 742 0 0 7384 Gold
4 Cory Waite 0 834 2073 0 715 0 0 970 1651 600 788 0 0 7631 Silver
5 Jake Brinson 0 742 1564 0 720 600 0 968 1644 600 791 360 0 7989 Silver
6 Matthew Reiss 0 865 1575 780 735 240 180 1116 1737 1380 779 0 0 9387
7 Bobby Hines 0 869 1579 900 752 1200 300 947 1692 600 860 420 0 10119
8 Waylon Clark 0 1039 1786 1140 837 600 300 1044 1855 240 837 480 0 10158
9 Cory Hesseltine 0 1002 1948 900 810 960 540 1265 2003 1020 823 0 0 11271

10 Shaun Montoya 0 911 1580 180 765 1620 3600 1277 - - - - - DNF

11 Kyle Irish 0 898 1553 0 696 180 5100 1055 1644 - - - - DNF

12 Dylan Forman 0 1167 1758 1080 942 1560 0 2296 2820 - - - - DNF

13 Alan Reiss 0 837 1494 120 707 0 180 1299 - - - - - DNF

14 Jacob Tiegs 0 872 1480 0 690 120 4500 DNF

15 Kyle Rogers 0 963 1659 600 810 960 DNF

16 Brandon Jones 0 946 1587 840 729 - - - - - - - - DNF

17 Brian Marron 953 1641 300 = - . B - = - - . DNF

18 Sam Trocano 0 1817 2293 6240 - - - - - - - - - DNF

19 Kyle Irish - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNS

20 Micah Smith - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNS

21 Jeremy Turek - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNS
1 Erik Clark 0 763 1383 0 650 0 0 668 1415 0 662 0 0 5541 Gold
2 Kurt Oakland 0 773 1373 0 628 0 0 775 1393 0 710 0 0 5652 Gold
3 Evan Roe 0 788 1417 0 666 0 0 880 926 600 677 0 0 5954 Gold
4 Jason Uria 0 801 1436 0 694 0 0 923 1590 300 787 0 0 6531 Silver
5 Drew Dalgetty 0 873 1551 0 717 240 0 876 1636 0 742 0 0 6635 Silver
6 Terry Thompson 0 876 1567 0 698 60 0 1019 1644 0 800 0 0 6664 Bronze



7 Brian Toms 0 746 1364 0 664 0 300 - - = - - . DNF

8 Jason Allinson 0 829 1410 0 659 0 - - - - - - - DNF
9 Travis Baldwin 0 840 1634 - - - - - - - - - - DNF

10 Steve Crosier - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNS
1 Marie-Claude Boudreau 0 833 1480 0 710 300 240 897 1604 0 723 0 0 6787 Gold
2 Shannon McNeil 0 876 1551 180 748 360 600 943 1751 360 838 480 0 8687 Silver
3 Amy Turek 0 876 1642 240 732 720 600 944 1772 720 876 0 0 9122

SUPER SENIOR A

1 James Morin 0 831 1403 0 650 0 0 862 1591 780 719 0 0 6836 Gold
2 Chad Hudson 0 769 1475 0 672 120 600 830 1509 120 758 0 0 6853 Gold
3 Shawn McKenzie 0 942 1493 300 786 0 300 861 1594 300 760 0 0 7336 Gold
4 Dmitry Akhutin 0 916 1594 420 694 480 3300 1143 1941 - - - - DNF
5 Jason Marchioro - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNS
6 Rich Carlson - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNS

Overall Long Course Winner: ]ustin /uvich - 5244

SHORT COURSE

Test Transition Test Transition Transition Test Transition Test Transition Total
Start #1 #1 #2 #2 #3 #3 #4 #4 #5 Finish Score Award

1 Beau Carlson 0 1423 0 648 0 0 1395 0 644 0 0 4110 Gold
2 Cole Rinehart 0 1607 0 698 0 0 1517 0 714 0 0 4536 Silver
3 Jay Justus 0 1642 0 737 0 0 1640 0 795 0 0 4814 Silver
4 Donnie Gaskins 0 1669 0 744 0 0 1669 0 752 0 0 4834 Silver
5 Kellsey Justus 0 1690 0 755 0 0 1681 0 769 0 0 4895 Silver
6 Truman Erickson 0 1956 420 880 120 0 2112 360 877 0 0 6725
7 Mitchell Whiteside 0 2144 0 732 600 4500 1610 5100 7T 0 0 15463
8 Ivan Roth 0 1438 1380 688 600 - - - - - - DNF
9 Ghannon Whelden 0 2132 600 966 1080 - - - - - - DNF

10 Steven Wilson - - - - - - - - - DNS

11 Geoffrey Pestes - - - - - - - - - - - DNS

SENIOR B
1 Mike Rodgers 0 1246 0 718 0 0 1510 0 705 300 0 4479 Gold



© o N o b~ W N

=
ST

Brian Campbell
Morgan Strobel
Grey Mass

Jason Collier
Micah Smith
Mike Erdman
Derick Kersavage
Ryan Keller
Michael Mohr
Zachary Smith

SUPER SENIOR B

o A W N =

MASTERS

1
2
3
4

OPENC

Larry Spracklin
Douglas Heckathorn
Ross Bennett
Joshua Llanto
Anthony Grijalva
Christopher Smith

Patrik White
Douglas Lawrence
Troy Stocks

Dan Erickson

Kyle Rodriguez
Joseph McNeil
Josh Thuringer
Kenneth Bruns
Brian Sylvia
Julian Bruns

Tony Morgan

Ryan Waterman
Mathew Zimmerman
Kenneth Hulbert
Alexander Lukin

Eric Puree

o O O o o o o o

1622
1597
1600
1817
1811
1757
1714
2025

1779

1468
2187

1613
1749
1635
2435
2999

o O o o o o

300
780

360

0
480

763
718
707
837
809
819
859
867

803

669
1032

o O o o o o

600
60

60

480

o O o o o

3900

600

1609
1628
1611
1857
1927
1924
1839

1758

1510
2308

o O o o o

1500

0
660

809
915
751
931
1206
877
1004

667
1057

o o o o

1380
60

o O O o o o o

4803
4858
4669
5442
5753
6757
11776
DNF
DNS
DNS

5572
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

4324
8804

Gold

Gold

Gold
Bronze

Bronze

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold
Gold

Bronze



6 Daniel Brewer 0 1979 660 855 120 - - - - - - DNF

7 Danny Stephenson 0 2211 600 995 360 - - - - - - DNF

8 Seth Beattie 60 2153 720 972 600 = = = = = = DNF

1 Jesse McNeil 0 1609 0 743 0 0 1701 0 759 0 0 4812 Gold
2 David Patrick 0 1738 0 767 0 0 1682 0 713 0 0 4900 Gold
3 Todd Gowing 0 1936 360 925 0 0 2029 0 953 0 0 6203 Bronze
4 Ryan Grogan 0 1886 240 844 120 60 2786 960 1157 300 0 8353

5 Mel White 0 1791 0 1830 3000 - - - DNF

1 Ava Allers 0 1955 60 860 300 0 1913 0 904 0 0 5992 Gold
2 Stephanie Gowing 0 1838 300 820 300 60 1800 1200 897 0 0 7215 Bronze
3 Kristen Holum 0 1859 0 903 60 240 2210 240 1000 840 0 7352 Bronze
4 Ashlee Ball 0 1842 2100 879 420 0 1925 2400 947 0 0 10513

5 Chelsea Wickel 0 2714 1380 1133 540 540 2636 360 1195 120 0 10618

6 Anneke Tucker 0 2285 660 1025 180 - - - - DNF

7 Jaydyn Irish - - - - - - - DNS

8 Tori Brinson - - - - - - - DNS

1 Ryan Allinson 0 1617 0 764 0 0 1768 0 773 0 0 4922 Gold
2 Zennon Cortes 0 - - - - - - - DNF

Overall Short Course Winner: P@tnk Whlte - LBZL}




