

LONG COURSE

		Start	Test #1	Test #2	Transition #1	Test #3	Transition #2	Transition #3	Test #4	Test #5	Transition #4	Test #6	Transition #5	Finish	Total Score	Award
AA																
1	Jason Gibbons	0	720	1360	0	623	0	0	566	1377	0	636	0	0	5282	Gold
2	Robbie Segrest	0	694	1270	0	613	0	0	775	1341	0	627	0	0	5320	Gold
3	Erik Hansen	0	778	1401	0	638	0	0	807	1425	0	674	0	0	5723	Gold
4	Yuri Magalhaes	0	749	1400	2400	638	1320	780	746	1377	3300	634	0	0	13344	
5	Hunter Randles	0	612	1252	0	565	0	0	1980	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
OPEN A																
1	Justin Zuvich	0	700	1275	0	574	0	0	713	1350	0	632	0	0	5244	Gold
2	Bradley Toms	0	704	1368	0	611	0	0	753	1387	60	666	0	0	5549	Gold
3	Monti Sorem	0	786	1401	0	638	0	0	778	1418	0	716	0	0	5737	Gold
4	Hugh Winkel	0	744	1387	0	642	0	0	802	1447	0	718	0	0	5740	Gold
5	Kody White	0	734	1336	0	609	0	0	2340	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
6	Calvin Dalgetty	0	832	1442	60	699	300	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
7	Dave Uth	0	784	1439	0	681	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
8	Hunter Norton	0	778	1452	0	654	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
9	Garret Conner	0	913	1579	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
OPEN B																
1	Raphael Balachsan	0	810	1468	0	625	0	0	754	1534	0	734	0	0	5925	Gold
2	Spencer Grassi	0	809	1455	0	678	0	0	903	1464	0	705	0	0	6014	Gold
3	Scott McClain	0	881	1523	0	730	0	0	1157	1752	1080	790	0	0	7913	Bronze
4	Kevin Butts	0	835	1489	0	676	60	0	925	1559	480	-	-	-	DNF	
5	Riley Hein	0	825	1454	0	681	0	0	1798	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
6	Icaro Magalhaes	0	1229	1837	1200	884	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
7	Collin Susott	0	923	1697	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
8	Sean Pollard	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
9	Landon Biewald	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
10	Preston Keller	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
VET A																
1	Kel Postel	0	743	1336	0	616	0	0	755	1374	0	653	0	0	5477	Gold
2	Walker Mattlin	0	760	1393	0	651	0	0	795	1461	0	650	0	0	5710	Gold
3	Cody Vollema	0	782	1413	0	649	0	0	783	1450	0	709	0	0	5786	Gold
4	David Wanzer	0	777	1421	0	651	0	0	783	1526	0	700	0	0	5858	Gold

5	Jubal Brown	0	823	1461	0	672	0	0	807	1422	0	661	0	0	5846	Gold
6	Justin Medeiros	0	800	1459	0	662	0	0	1006	1475	0	685	0	0	6087	Silver
7	Francis Worczak	0	792	1424	0	646	0	0	817	1507	180	725	450	0	6541	Silver
8	Taylor Peterson	0	847	1520	0	703	0	0	870	1634	0	745	-	-	DNF	
9	Sean Goss	0	1121	1762	1080	919	1320	3000	1674	2329	3720	-	-	-	DNF	
10	James Hensley	0	941	1419	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
11	Lincoln Hollis	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
12	Tully Smith	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	

VET B

1	Daniel Gonzalez	0	875	1465	180	683	60	0	890	1617	120	765	180	0	6835	Gold
2	Nathan Reiss	0	768	1398	0	659	0	0	1273	1622	240	1398	0	0	7358	Gold
3	Richard Edwards	0	914	1609	480	697	240	60	1027	1615	0	742	0	0	7384	Gold
4	Cory Waite	0	834	2073	0	715	0	0	970	1651	600	788	0	0	7631	Silver
5	Jake Brinson	0	742	1564	0	720	600	0	968	1644	600	791	360	0	7989	Silver
6	Matthew Reiss	0	865	1575	780	735	240	180	1116	1737	1380	779	0	0	9387	
7	Bobby Hines	0	869	1579	900	752	1200	300	947	1692	600	860	420	0	10119	
8	Waylon Clark	0	1039	1786	1140	837	600	300	1044	1855	240	837	480	0	10158	
9	Cory Hesseltine	0	1002	1948	900	810	960	540	1265	2003	1020	823	0	0	11271	
10	Shaun Montoya	0	911	1580	180	765	1620	3600	1277	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
11	Kyle Irish	0	898	1553	0	696	180	5100	1055	1644	-	-	-	-	DNF	
12	Dylan Forman	0	1167	1758	1080	942	1560	0	2296	2820	-	-	-	-	DNF	
13	Alan Reiss	0	837	1494	120	707	0	180	1299	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
14	Jacob Tiegs	0	872	1480	0	690	120	4500							DNF	
15	Kyle Rogers	0	963	1659	600	810	960								DNF	
16	Brandon Jones	0	946	1587	840	729	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
17	Brian Marron		953	1641	300	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
18	Sam Trocano	0	1817	2293	6240	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
19	Kyle Irish	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
20	Micah Smith	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
21	Jeremy Turek	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	

SENIOR A

1	Erik Clark	0	763	1383	0	650	0	0	668	1415	0	662	0	0	5541	Gold
2	Kurt Oakland	0	773	1373	0	628	0	0	775	1393	0	710	0	0	5652	Gold
3	Evan Roe	0	788	1417	0	666	0	0	880	926	600	677	0	0	5954	Gold
4	Jason Uria	0	801	1436	0	694	0	0	923	1590	300	787	0	0	6531	Silver
5	Drew Dalgetty	0	873	1551	0	717	240	0	876	1636	0	742	0	0	6635	Silver
6	Terry Thompson	0	876	1567	0	698	60	0	1019	1644	0	800	0	0	6664	Bronze

7	Brian Toms	0	746	1364	0	664	0	300	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF
8	Jason Allinson	0	829	1410	0	659	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF
9	Travis Baldwin	0	840	1634	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF
10	Steve Crosier	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS

WOMENS A

1	Marie-Claude Boudreau	0	833	1480	0	710	300	240	897	1604	0	723	0	0	6787	Gold
2	Shannon McNeil	0	876	1551	180	748	360	600	943	1751	360	838	480	0	8687	Silver
3	Amy Turek	0	876	1642	240	732	720	600	944	1772	720	876	0	0	9122	

SUPER SENIOR A

1	James Morin	0	831	1403	0	650	0	0	862	1591	780	719	0	0	6836	Gold
2	Chad Hudson	0	769	1475	0	672	120	600	830	1509	120	758	0	0	6853	Gold
3	Shawn McKenzie	0	942	1493	300	786	0	300	861	1594	300	760	0	0	7336	Gold
4	Dmitry Akhutin	0	916	1594	420	694	480	3300	1143	1941	-	-	-	-	DNF	
5	Jason Marchioro	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
6	Rich Carlson	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	

Overall Long Course Winner: Justin Zuvich - 5244

SHORT COURSE

		Start	Test #1	Transition #1	Test #2	Transition #2	Transition #3	Test #3	Transition #4	Test #4	Transition #5	Finish	Total Score	Award	
SPORTSMAN															
1	Beau Carlson	0	1423	0	648	0	0	1395	0	644	0	0	4110	Gold	
2	Cole Rinehart	0	1607	0	698	0	0	1517	0	714	0	0	4536	Silver	
3	Jay Justus	0	1642	0	737	0	0	1640	0	795	0	0	4814	Silver	
4	Donnie Gaskins	0	1669	0	744	0	0	1669	0	752	0	0	4834	Silver	
5	Kellsey Justus	0	1690	0	755	0	0	1681	0	769	0	0	4895	Silver	
6	Truman Erickson	0	1956	420	880	120	0	2112	360	877	0	0	6725		
7	Mitchell Whiteside	0	2144	0	732	600	4500	1610	5100	777	0	0	15463		
8	Ivan Roth	0	1438	1380	688	600	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF		
9	Ghannon Whelden	0	2132	600	966	1080	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF		
10	Steven Wilson	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS		
11	Geoffrey Pestes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS		

SENIOR B

1	Mike Rodgers	0	1246	0	718	0	0	1510	0	705	300	0	4479	Gold
---	--------------	---	------	---	-----	---	---	------	---	-----	-----	---	------	------

2	Brian Campbell	0	1622	0	763	0	0	1609	0	809	0	0	4803	Gold
3	Morgan Strobel	0	1597	0	718	0	0	1628	0	915	0	0	4858	Gold
4	Grey Mass	0	1600	0	707	0	0	1611	0	751	0	0	4669	Gold
5	Jason Collier	0	1817	0	837	0	0	1857	0	931	0	0	5442	Bronze
6	Micah Smith	0	1811	0	809	0	0	1927	0	1206	0	0	5753	Bronze
7	Mike Erdman	0	1757	0	819	0	0	1924	0	877	1380	0	6757	
8	Derick Kersavage	0	1714	300	859	600	3900	1839	1500	1004	60	0	11776	
9	Ryan Keller	0	2025	780	867	60	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
10	Michael Mohr	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
11	Zachary Smith	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	

SUPER SENIOR B

1	Larry Spracklin	0	1779	360	803	60	0	1758	0	812	0	0	5572	Gold
2	Douglas Heckathorn	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
3	Ross Bennett	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
4	Joshua Llanto	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
5	Anthony Grijalva	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
6	Christopher Smith	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	

MASTERS

1	Patrik White	0	1468	0	669	0	0	1510	0	667	0	0	4324	Gold
2	Douglas Lawrence	0	2187	480	1032	480	600	2308	660	1057	0	0	8804	
3	Troy Stocks	-												
4	Dan Erickson	-												

OPEN C

1	Kyle Rodriguez	0	1613	0	722	0	0	1664	0	1104	0	0	5103	Gold
2	Joseph McNeil	0	1749	0	793	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
3	Josh Thuringer	0	1635	1200	1639	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
4	Kenneth Bruns	0	2435	1500	890	60	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
5	Brian Sylvia	0	2999	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
6	Julian Bruns	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
7	Tony Morgan	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	

VET C

1	Ryan Waterman	0	1603	0	729	0	0	1578	0	739	0	0	4649	Gold
2	Mathew Zimmerman	0	1656	0	787	0	0	1679	0	756	0	0	4878	Gold
3	Kenneth Hulbert	0	1834	240	815	0	0	1854	240	814	0	0	5797	Bronze
4	Alexander Lukin	0	1862	120	816	0	60	2013	1080	957	120	0	7028	
5	Eric Puree	0	2007	600	827	180	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	

6	Daniel Brewer	0	1979	660	855	120	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
7	Danny Stephenson	0	2211	600	995	360	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
8	Seth Beattie	60	2153	720	972	600	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	

SENIOR C

1	Jesse McNeil	0	1609	0	743	0	0	1701	0	759	0	0	4812	Gold
2	David Patrick	0	1738	0	767	0	0	1682	0	713	0	0	4900	Gold
3	Todd Gowing	0	1936	360	925	0	0	2029	0	953	0	0	6203	Bronze
4	Ryan Grogan	0	1886	240	844	120	60	2786	960	1157	300	0	8353	
5	Mel White	0	1791	0	1830	3000	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	

WOMEN'S B & C

1	Ava Allers	0	1955	60	860	300	0	1913	0	904	0	0	5992	Gold
2	Stephanie Gowing	0	1838	300	820	300	60	1800	1200	897	0	0	7215	Bronze
3	Kristen Holum	0	1859	0	903	60	240	2210	240	1000	840	0	7352	Bronze
4	Ashlee Ball	0	1842	2100	879	420	0	1925	2400	947	0	0	10513	
5	Chelsea Wickel	0	2714	1380	1133	540	540	2636	360	1195	120	0	10618	
6	Anneke Tucker	0	2285	660	1025	180	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	
7	Jaydyn Irish	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	
8	Tori Brinson	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNS	

15 & UNDER

1	Ryan Allinson	0	1617	0	764	0	0	1768	0	773	0	0	4922	Gold
2	Zennon Cortes	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	DNF	

Overall Short Course Winner: Patrik White - 4324
